Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources
CHANGE: P/D & P/U WORKSHEET

1. File Number: 2. Status Change Date: | 3. Change Num: | 4. Field Office: 5. GMD:
12397 G /18/1 C1 04 03
6. Status: B< Approved [l Denied by DWR/GMD [ Dismiss by Request/Failure to Return 7. Filing Date of Change:
51018
8a. Applicani(s) Person ID 8c. Landowner(s} Person 1D
New to system Add Seqg# New to system [} Add Seq#
BATAVIA FARMS LLC
2394 120TH RD
COPELAND KS 67837
8b. Landowner(s) Person ID 8d. wuC Person 1D
New to system [ Add Seq# New to system Add Seq#

BATAVIA FARMS LLC
2394 120TH RD
COPELAND KS 67837

BATAVIA FARMS LLC
PO BOX 61020
DENVER CO 80206

12/31/18 & N & P Date to Comply: 12/31/18

9. Documents and Enclosure(s): DWR Meter(s) Date to Comply:

[] Anti-Reverse Meter [ ] Meter Seal [] CheckValve [ IN&PForm [ Water Tube [ Driller Copy [ H &E Letter

Date to Comply:

Date Approved:

[] Conservation Plan  Date Required:

To:

10. Use Made of Water  From:

Date Prepared: 6/13/18 By: TPM
Date Entered: By:

DWR 1-661 {Revised (1/02/2018)
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DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Drvision oF WarsR RESOURCES
Garpen City Frep OrricE
2508 Jonns STREET

Prong: (620) 276-2901
Fax: (620) 276-9315
www.agriculture.ks. gov

Garoen Ciry, K8 67846-2804
Governor Jerr Coryer, M.D.
Jackme McCrLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE
June 18, 2018
BATAVIA FARMS LLC

2394 120THRD
COPELAND KS 67837

RE: Change the Place of Use, File Nos; 6142, 12597, 12763
Change in Point of Diversion Water Right, File No 12597

Dear Mr. Garetson;

Enclosed you will find a Summary Order Approving Application for Change in Place of Use for the
above referenced files. Since these orders modify the original documents, it should be recorded at the
County Register of Deeds.

These orders modify the authorized acres that can be irrigated by these files. The authorized place of
use is as shown on the plats within the change approvals.

A condition of this order is that an acceptable flow meter must be properly installed on the
diversion works authorized under the referenced file number in accordance with the Kansas
Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. This water flow meter shall be used to provide
information required on the annual water use report (including the meter reading at the beginning and end
of the report year).

This order shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer within 15
days of the date of service of this order. The date of service is the date listed on the enclosed Certificate of
Service. '

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office or arrange an appointment for
additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when you contact us if you wish to discuss a specific

file. .
Sincerely,
T A
Thomas P. Makens
Assistant Water Commissioner
TPM:tpm
Enclosures

GMD#3




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this )C‘HEW of June 2018, I hereby certify that the attached original Approval of
Application to Change the Place of Use under Water Right File 6142, 12597, 12763 & Change in Point of
Diversion Water Right, File No 12597 dated June 18, 2018, was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US
mail to the following:

BATAVIA FARMS LLC
2394 120THRD
COPELAND KS 67837

Scanned copy provided to GMD#3

7

&

Division of Water Resources



) m“sdbﬁiit.‘completed application to: DWR FIELD OFFICE

Kansas Department of Agriculture

D.ivision of Water Resources APPL[CAT!ON FOR APPROVAL
Field Office for your aree. TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
e T g USE ANDIOR THE
ord — -
Stockton - (78%) 425.6787 POINT OF DIVERSION

Garden Gity - (620) 276-2801 STATE OF KANSAS

www . ksda.aov/dwr

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended.
Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater
than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the autEhorized and proposed
RECEIVED

point(s) of diversion and/or place of use.
5/ A2 pr
MAY 10 2018

Qgrden City Field Office
Division of Water Resources

File No. 12597

1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both):
B Place of Use B Point of Diversion
undei’ the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below.
The source of supply is: B Groundwater [ Surface water

2.  Name and address of Applicant: Batavia Farms LLC

2304 120TH RD COPELAND KS 67837

Phone Number: ( ) Email address:

Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: Batavia Farms LLG

2304 120THRD COPELAND KS 67837

Phone Number: ( ) Email address:
3. The presentiy authorized place of use is:

Owner of Land -— NAME: Batavia Farms LLG

ADDRESS: PO BOX 61020 Denver CO 80208
(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)

NEW NW SWh SEY TOTAL
Sec. Twp, Range || NEY | NWY: | SW¥ | SE% |} NE% | NWYi | SW SEV || NEv | Nwia | sWig | SE% || NEY [ NWY | SWY | SEW ACRES
23 27 3w 9 40 29 7 . 85

4. if this application is for a change in place of use, itis proposed that the place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land -— NAME: Batavia Farms LEC
ADDRESS: PO BOX 61020 Denver €O 802086
(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.}

NEY NW¥% SWi SE% TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range [ NEW | NW% swi | sBEv j| NEY [ NWY | SW | SE% NEY | NwW¥% | swie | SEV || NE¥ | NWY: | SWia SEV ACRES
22 27 31w 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 320
23 27 Jiw 9 33.8 19 7 88.8
27 27 3w 33 .| 40 40 33 146
i
For Office Use Only: Code Fee$_ %g TR # Receipt Date_S/19/18 check #_(O30

DWR 1-121 (Revised 01/05/2010) Page 1 File No.




10.

1.

12.

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the nw Quarter of the SW Quarter of the SW Quarter
of Section 23 . Township 27 South, Range 3 W,
in Haskell County, Kansas, 750 feet North 5033 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well (feet)

{DWR use only: Computer ID No. 5 GPS feet North feet West)

[] This point will not be changed This point will be changed as follows:

Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is reguested}

One in the ne Quarter of the se Quarter of the se Quarter
of Section 22 , Township 27 South, Range 31 W,
in Haskell County, Kansas, 904 feet North 211 feet West of Southeast comer of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)

This point is: [] Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Presently authorized point of diversion;

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the RECEIVED Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range W,
n__ - County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Sguthebsh HiiBr of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well {feet) '
{DWR use only: Computer ID No. GPS feet North Garden CityfeetfdV@diye

] This point will not be changed [] This peint will be changed as follows: Dvision of Water Resources
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested) _

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section . Township South, Range (EAWV),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)

This point is: [ Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Why do you need a new point of diversion? 13a. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within 1060
feetdof the egisting point of diversion, indicate its lfogation on
the diagram below in relation to the existing point of diversion.

old well needs to be replaced (PLEASE NOTE: The “X” in center of diagram below
represents presently authorized point of diversion.)

MNorth
If a well, is the test hole log attached? D Yes [ ] No 100 &0 0 0 100
L O I

When do you propose to complete the new point of — - i

diversion? - - 1 — N - 50

april 1, 2018 N - ]

If the point of diversion is a well: - < -

P West OF-11 110 11X 1118 )1110 East

(a) What are you going to do with the old well? B = — )

Plus 0 + = + da

(b) When will this be done? 2018 [ _ -

=ASARNRENGARNRE NN

Groundwater  Management  District  recommendation 100 &0 SD " a0 100

? X QU _ -
attached?. [Yes . DNo . st 100

. 13b. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than
Assisted by tpm 100 feet but within 1320 feet from the existing point of
diversion, aftach a topographic map or aerial photograph.
For groundwater sources, show all wells (including domestic)
within one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the
names and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface
water sources, show the names and addresses of the
landowner(s) one-half mile downstream and one-half mile
upstream from your property lines.

DWR 1-121 (Revised 01/05/2010) Page 2 File No.



i
1

“i74, If,fthe proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from existing point of diversion, complete the following:

{a} Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
{Yes [1No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

{b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified .W&EAM&Q be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested?
[1Yes I No (If yes, all owners must sign this application.}

AY 10201
{¢) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, puch: health orz suagety?
Yes [ No (If no, all owners must sign this application.} Garden City Field Office

If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in p&‘r‘?{ig‘ﬁgi\?gr\smﬂﬁegﬁnjéﬁw 300 feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).

| hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regard to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements
contained in this application are true, correct and co plgte.

Datedat__Denvey” .Qa;gae:athis [Bil\ day of ﬂ@ﬂ) 20 12

el " hlland
Zechary D Hollana Melisse L Holle
[ (Please Print) (Pleasé Print) 4
(Owner) {Spouse)
{Please Print) {Please Print)
(Owner) (Spouse}
(Please Print) (Please Print)

tate of Kmﬁ/ﬂld/b 3 as
County of Denwer

| hereby certify that the foreqoing application was signed in my presence and sworn to before me this [8 ~ day of
Aoril , 20 l% .

CRYSTAL M. HINK -
Notary Public
‘ State of Colorado /4 Notary Public
My Commission Expires Notary ID # 20124050475
My Commission Expites 08-19-2020

OMLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. Tobe complete, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with
accurate Information: maps, if necessary, must be inciuded; signatures of all the appropriate owners’ must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
the appropriate fee must be paid,

EEE SCHEDULE

Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to; Kansas Department of Agriculture
(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet OF IS8 . .o vt t i $100

DWR 1-121 {Revised 01/05/2010} Page 3 Fite No.




This Summar

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS‘ g
Order is issued under authority of K.S.A, 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-14-3 and other applicable

rovisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder,
AR, 5-1-1 ef.seq. With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the
terms, conditions and Iimitations of File No. 12597 .

1.

A change application was received on _[YAAY 18, Z.O 1§ requesting that the place of use and / or point of
diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application.

Applicable [ Not Applicable
foot

feet from the previously

ever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated

by KA.R. 5-8-4e, ‘ :
] Not Applicable

the source of the water supply.
[XApplicable [ Not Applicable

2. On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized Flace(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown
on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use,

3. The change in point of diversion shall not impair existin rights and shall be limited to the same source or sogrces of water as
previously authorized. The point of diversion authorjzed by this summary order shall be located within a o0
radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. Applicable {1 Not Appiicable

4. The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located more than
authorized point(s) of diversion. [ Applicable [3%¢'Not Applicable

5. As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a
tube or other device suijtable for making water level measurements shall be installed, cperated and maintained in accordance
with K.A.R. 5-6-13, pplicable [ ] Not Applicable

6. The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall %roperly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before
December 31, 2018, or before the first use of water, whic .
and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12, As required by K.8.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K A.R. 5-

-3¢, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the tota! quantity of water diverted
annually to the Chief E?\?ineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year. :
pplicable: [ Not Appiicable - . _

7. Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 2018, or within any
authorized extension of time. By March 1, 2019 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for
diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as require
E,%rpplicab!e [ Not Applicable

8. The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. Iﬂppiicable

9. Al diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be in;ected into the water shall be equipflu_ed
with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution o he
check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with KA.R, 5-3-5¢,

10. Additional Conditions are attached. [ Yes No

11.

In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R, 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(sc} of use of
water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and
limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water
Appropriation Law and the Rufes and Regulations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these dprovisions may
result in civil penaities pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the
water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law.

Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

APPLICATION APPROVED AND

You have the right to a hearing in accordance with K.A.R. 5-
14-3 before this Summary Order becomes final action of the
Kansas Department of Agriculture. Any request for a hearing
must be filed with the Chief Engineer, Division of Water
Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, 109 SW
9" Street, Topeka, Kansas 66612, within 15 days after the
date shown on the Certificate of Service aftached hereto. If a
hearing is not requested in accordance with KAR. 5-14-3,
this Summary Order will become effective on the 15% day
after the date shown on the Certificate of Service.

For Use by Register of Deeds

DWR 1-121 (Revised 01/05/2010)

Page 4

SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED

By:

/ Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Enginoar

(Print Name): T4 0MaAS P, Mausas

Division of Water Resources - Kansas Depariment of Agriculturs

Date of Issuance: - ) WaJ& 1§, 2018

State of Kansas )
. ) S8
County of = 1mpeany )

Acknowledged before??ne on N\mi 19 ' 2019

by T\namas. % N\n@{\anq.m o

v W e

Signature:

Netary F@blic

My commission expire}i

File No.
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OF KANSAS

KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES
Jackie McClaskey, Secretary of Agricuiture - David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer

REQUEST TO REDUCE A PORTION OF AN EXISTING WATER RIGHT
(NO FEE REQUIRED)
Identify the file which is the subject of this request:
1 Vested Right, File No.
(CHECK ONE) Water Right, File No. 12597
[ Appropriation of Water, File No.

RECEIVED
To: CHIEF ENGINEER :
Division of Water Resources MAY 1 0 2018
Kansas Depariment of Agriculture
1320 Research Park Drive Garden City Field Office
Manhattan, Kansas 66502 Division of Water Resources

From: (Names and addresses of owners of authorized place of use. Please see instructions on back.)
Batavia Farms LLC PO BOX 61020 Denver CO 80206

Kalhieen J Schafer 452 WWW_Road Sublete KS 67877

Crop Production Services 3005 Rocky Mountain Ave Loveland CO 80538

Archer Daniels Midland Co. %Rich Dye 4666 Faries PKWY Decatur [l §2526

REQUEST
The above listed owners request a:

[Complete only the sections that apply. Check only the boxes that apply. Fill in only the blanks that apply.]

A. [T REDUCTION IN AUTHORIZED MAXIMUM ANNUAL QUANTITY OF WATER.

It is requested that the maximum annual quantity of water be reduced fo
(acre-feet or million gallons; circle one) per calendar year.

B. [] REDUCTION iN AUTHORIZED MAXIMUM RATE OF DIVERSION OF WATER.

It is requested that the maximum rate of diversion of water be reduced to gallons per minute
( c.f.s.).

Assisted by: tpm

DWR 1-663 (Revised 06/16/2014}




C. REDUCTION IN THE SIZE OF THE AUTHORIZED PLACE OF USE OF WATER.
(A reduction in place of use may result in a reduction of the authorized rate and quantity to reflect reasonable needs. )

it is requested that the authorized place of use be reduced to;

Owner of Land - NAME: Batavia Farms LLC PC BOX 61020 Denver CO 80206
ADDRESS: PO BOX 61020 Denver CO 80206

IRRIGATION USE

NEY NW SWs SEY TOTAL

Sec. Twp. Range || NEY | NW3 i SWi| SEV || NEY | NWY | SW¥ ] SEV || NEV |NWYii sWY i SEY || NEV: | Nwvi| swa | SEv | AcRES
23 27 3w g 1338/[ 19 7 68.8
OR

NON IRRIGATION USE

Describe;

(If more space is needed, attach additional sheets as necessary.)
A copy of a topographic map is attached showing the place of use after the requested reduction.
D. -] REDUCTION IN THE NUMBER OF POINTS OF DIVERSION AUTHORIZED.

(A reduction in the poini(s) of diversion may resulf in the reduction of the rate and quantity authorized by the amounts
associated with those points of diversion.) .

itis requested that the number of authorized points of diversion be reduced to:
located as follows:

{(No. of points of diversion) (wells, pumps, or other works for diversion of water)
Cne in the guarter of the quarter of the quarter of Section , more particularty
described as being near a point feet North and feet West of the Southeast comer of said
section, in Township South, Range East/West (circle one}, County, Kansas, and
One in the quarier of the quarter of the quarter of Section ., more particulariy
described as being near a point feet North and feet West of the Southeast corner of said
section, in Township South, Range East/\West (circle one), County, Kansas.

(if more space is needed, attach additional sheets as necessary.)

A copy of a topographic map is attached, showing the location of the remaining poin¥(s) of diversion after
the requested reduction.

E. [ ] REDUCTION IN THE TYPES OF BENEFICIAL USE AUTHORIZED.

ltis requeé-ted that the types of beneficial use of water be reduced to:

DWR 1-869 (Revised 06/16/2014)




RECEIVED

MAY 1 0 2018
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|, the undersigned owner of this water right or perm|t declare that. (1) | am freely and voluntarily choosing to
reduce the water right listed; and (2) 1 am walving any rights to a hearing or an appeal that | may have had
regarding the reduction of the water right listed.

| declare that | am an owner, as identified herein, or that | represent an owner, as identified hetein, and am
authorized to make this request on his or her behalf.

Dated at hen I{I{/ .%ga’s?this [M day of A?fr, . (\7013 .

Z«Jnam D Hollam( Melssa | Ho an&/

(Please Print) ' "(Please Print)’
(Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Print) (Please Print}
RECEIVED
(Owner) (Spouse)
MAY 102018
Pi Print P Print
{(Please Print) G(a rdeeisg ltyanle)\d Office
COIOQJO : Division of Water Resources
State of Kenrsas )
) ss
County of ___Peswier” )

| hereby certify that the foregoing application was signed in my presence and sworn to before me this

_/E_ﬁ day of _)4}0ﬂ‘} 208

{Month) {(Year)

CRYSTAL M. HINK I &MW

Notary Public N
otary Puhlic
Siate of Colorada Y I
Notary D #20124050475
My Commission Expires 09-19-2020 ¢

My Commission expires

DWR 1-668 (Revised 05/16/2014)




INSTRUCTIONS:

The request must be signed by each owner of the place of use authorized by the water right or permit and
his or her spouse, if married. All water right or permit owners, including spouses, must sign this request for
it to be valid. Unless the water right or permit has been legally severed from the authorized place of use,
the owners of the water right or permit are the owners of the authorized place of use. Please indicate if
there is no spouse. If land is being purchased under contract, the seller must sign as owner until such time
as the contract is completed.

In the event that all owners cannot sign together in front of one notary public, they may, as necessary, sign
appropriate copies of the request in front of any notary public conveniently available to them. All copies
signed in this manner shall be accepted as valid parts of the request.

If the request is signed on behalf of any owner by someone with legal authority to do so (for example, an

agent, one who has power of attorney, or an executor, executrix, conservator), it will be necessary to
attach proper documents showing such authority.

DWR 1-669 (Revised 06/16/2014)
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! l the undersigned owner of this water right or permit declare that: (1) | am freely and voluntarliy choosmg to
redmcenthe water Fight isted; and:(2) | am walving:any rlghts foa hearmg or -an: appeal that 4 may have had

re@aﬁdmg iheareductien oﬁ the water nght hsted . SR
l dee!are“that I-:em an- owner as xdentlfled herem or that.t represent:an owner -as »1dentmed. herem aand am
authiorized to-make thisrequest.on hlS or her behalf o , .o LA A IR AN
L é : ‘ ) . * ' ¢ H
E)ated at gﬂhfe% 6 / 710 -, Kansas; this 54 - day:of - ]/flprw’ﬂ ;.-«32.0/3 .
H{City, . s o '-‘=f-&Mdnthx);- v e arefifiear)
- ) ::" % (@wneTf' R - - RV (Spouse) N
(Please Print) o (Please Print)
éf’f?e.ra. L 7Panroé R
(Owner) v . (Spouse)
(Piease Print) (Please Prinf)
{Owner) (Spause)
RECEIVED
(Please Print) (Please Prlnt
AY 10.2018
State of Kansas ) Garden City Field Office
’ ) ss Division of Water Resources
County of VU’\,(\LL% )

| hereby certify that the foregoing application was signed in my presence and sworn to before me this

@mdayef Q—M/ . GQO/%

" (Month) (Year)
MARGI SMITH | ' w
[ = Notary Public - State of Kansas} . W\W
My Appt, Expires \ i ' - Notary Public

Pt e et e
P T R M A L R A N Ve

My Commission expires 5 / 3 / Q

DWR 1-669 (Revised 06/16/2014) ) U PR P 1




{NSTRUCTEONS:

E3

L The feqﬁés;tsnﬁ'ust- beﬁs.igned,.-by-each owner ofthe pléce of.use authorized by thé;water.{iigﬁbm pel;mlt_a_r_lg :

R PR

his or her spouse, if married. All water right or permit owners; ineluding speuses; mustsignthis-réquestior -

it to be valid. Unless the water right or permit has been legally severed from the authorized place of use,
"-therowners:of thel.water-right.or-permit are- the. owners - 6f the authorized:placesefiuse.. ‘Bleasetindigate;if

there is no spouse. If land Is being purchased under coniract, the seller must sign.as owner.until such:tire;

as the contract is completed,
In the event that all owners cannot sign.together in front.of-one:mnota

signed in this manner shall be accepted as valid parts of the request,

i Ty
- “dppropriate copies of the request in front of any notary public conve

public, they may, as necessary:sign;
niently available;to them. All coples -

"If the requestis signed-on behalf of any owner by someone with legal authority-g'do so (for example, an’
agent, one who has power of attorney, or an executor, executrix, conservator), it will be necessary to

. attach proper documents showing such authority.

DWR 1-669 (Revised 06/16/2014)



|, the undersigned owner of this water right or permlt declare that: (1) 1 am freely and voluntarily choosing fo

reduce the water right listed; and (2) | am waiving any rights to a hearing or an appeal that | may have had
regarding the reduction of the water right listed.

| declare that | am an owner, as identified herein, or that | represent an owner, as identified herein, and am
authorized to make this request on his or her behalf. .

Dated a&mtﬂs % Kansas this %Vd day of "MOouA
(City)

- Lo
/ (Mdn:h) (Year)
Owner) {Spouse)

Z>00MJ 5Lﬁgﬁkr“

(Ple e Prilt (Please Print)
(Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Print) {Please Print)
RECEIVED
(©Cwner) (Spouse)
MAY 03 2018
(Please Print) (Please. P Field Office
: Division of Water Resources
State of Kansas ; os TA;YRTSIIJ)ci State of Kansas
. %% SN T
County of __ YA\ T\-&H‘ ) Hy ApptExples lo\

1 hereby certify that the foregoing application was signed in my presence and sworn to before me this

%'(dday of oM . 201 <6 .

(\bnth) (Year)

Brondi Swen

Notary Public

My Commission expires \D \. O \ \'20 \q.

DWR 1-669 (Revised 06/16/2014)







I, the undersigned owner of this water right or permit declare that: (1) | am freely and voluntarily choosing to
reduce the water right listed; and (2) | am waiving any rights to a hearing or an appeal that | may have had
regarding the reduction of the water right listed.

| declare that | am an owner, as identified herein, or that | represent an owner, as identified herein, and am
authorized to make this request on his or her behalf.

Dated at @%/Mr : , Kansas, this // day of /f"ﬁ'{ gﬂ/g) ,
(City) {Month) (Year)
At osls et &

_ (Owner) (Spouse)

[Please Print) (Please Print)

)
(e L

By

(Cwnen) Vo (Spouse) REC
' P -CEIVED
PP tBnnd ,4?”7 4/;::“ gﬂw
{Please Print) i L/ {Please Prina
AY 162018
(Owner) (Spous@lden City Field Office
Division of Water Resources
(Please Print) {Please Print)
State of Kansas )
] } ss
County of \5 PM S o )

] hereby certify that the foregoing application was signed in my presence and sworn to before me this

IOD‘ day of MA\’/ wa

" {Month) {Year)

#  Notary Public

My Commission expires Ql p] } 1ui4]
. f NOTARY PUBLIC - Stelo of Kansos

LAUREN N
o e 2] /21

DWR 1-669 (Revised 06/16/2014)




INSTRUCTIONS:

The request must be signed by each owner of the place of use authorized by the water right or permit and
his or her spouse, if married. All water right or permit owners, including spouses, must sign this request for
it to be valid. Unless the water right or permit has been legally severed from the authorized place of use,
the owners of the water right or permit are the owners of the authorized place of use, Please Indicate if
there is no spouse. If land is being purchased under contract, the seller must sign as owner until such time
as the contract is completed,

In the event that all owners cannot sign together in front of one notary public, they may, as necessary, sign
appropriate copies of the request in front of any notary public conveniently available to them. All copies
signed in this manner shall be accepted as valid parts of the request.

If the request is signed on behalf of any owner by someone with legal authority to do so (for example, an

agent, one who has power of attorney, or an execulor, executrix, conservator), it will be necessary to
attach proper documents showing such authority.

DWR 1-669 (Revised 06/16/2014)



Parcel Summary (For Eull Report click here)

Add_to Multi-Parcel Report

Parcal 1D :

Owner Mame :
Lacation

Boundary Desc:

Owner Information

Owher !
Mailing Address

Property Details
Property Type:
Property Status

Taxing tnit :
Neighborhood Codea :
Building Sketeh

Googla Map Street View
Bing Maps View

Zillow

& E

0410172600000002000

UNRUH, SAM D IR &
JANICE | TRUST

COUNTY ROAD,
Subtatte, KS 67877.

524, T27, R31W. ACRES

161.5, NW LESS RD
ROW.

UMRUH, SAMD JR &
JANICE | TRUST

2325 ROAD 50
COPELAND, K5 67837

Farm Hormesite
Active

004 - LOCKPORT 474
3060







Parcel Summary {For Full Report click hera}

Add to Multi-Parcel Report

Parcal 1Dy :

Owner Nama : UNRUH, BRIAN W &
HEATHER M

Location

Boundlary Desc:

Owner Information
Owner:

Mailing Addrass :
Propeity Details
Propery Type :
Properly Status
Taxing Unit :
Neighborhood Code :
Building Sketch
Google Map Streat View
Bing Maps View

Zillow

&

[1TE
Ak

AN




Parcel Summary (For Full Report click here)

Add to Multi-Parcel Report

Parcel I :

Owner Name : UNRUH, SHERWYN &
FARE ANMN

Location :

Boundary Dese !

Owner Information
OQwiner

tailing Address :
Property Details
Property Type :
Property Status :
Taxing Unit :
Neighborhood Code :
Building Skatch

Google Map Street View

Bing Maps View

Zillowy

=



Parcet Sumrmary {For Eull Report click here)
Add to Multi Parcel Report

Parcal 1D :

Owner Nama ; UNRUH, SHERWYN &
KARI ANMN

Location:

Boundary Desc
Owaner Information
Owiner :

Mailing Addrass:
Properly Details
Propery Type:
Property Status
Taxing Unit :
MNeighborhoad Code :
Building Skatch
Googla Map Street View
Bing Maps View

Zillewe

e E




AN

Parcel Summary {For Full Report elick here)
& Add to Multi-Parcel Report

Parcel 1D :

Owner Namea :

Location :
Boundary Desc:
Owner information
Owner

Mailing Address :
Property Details
Property Type
Property Status :

Taxing Unit :

teighhorhood Code

Building Sketch

Google Map Street View

Bing Maps View

Zilow

2 E

UNRUH, BRIAN W &
HEATHER M



Parcel Summary (For Full Repott click here)

Add to Multi-Parcel Report

Parcal 1D :

Owner Name !
Location :

Boundary Desc:

Owner Information

Owner:
pailing Address :

Praperty Details
Property Type:

Property Status

Taxing Linit :
Neighbeorhood Cade !
Building Sketch

Google Map Street View
Bing Maps View

Zillow

B

0410172600000002000

UNRUH, SAM D JR &
JANICE | TRUST

COUNTY ROAD,
Sublette, KS 67877,

524, T27, R31W, ACRES
161.5, NWLESS RD
ROW.

UNRUH, SAM D IR &
JANICE | TRUST

2325 ROAD 50
COPELAND, KS 67837

farm Homaesite
Active

006 - LOCKPORT 476
300.0







DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Drvision oF WaTeR RESOURCES
GarneN City FELD OFFICE
2508 Jomns STREET

Gazrpen Crry, K8 67846-2804

Prowe: {620) 276-2901
Fax: (620) 276-9315
www.agriculture ks gov

GovernNor Jerr CoLyer, M.D.,
JackE McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

May 18, 2018

BRIAN & HEATHER UNRUH
2325 50THRD
COPELAND KS 67837
RIE: Water Right 12597

Dear Mr. & Mrs Unruh:
This is to advise you that Batavia Farms has filed an application for approval of the Chief
Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the point

of diversion under the above referenced application.

You can find the complete application posted by water right file number as referenced
above at www.agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices

You are notified on this proposed change in point of diversion so that you may furnish
this office with any comments or other information you may want to submit. Such comments or
other information must be received in this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, an
appointment could be arranged for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when
you contact us if you wish to discuss a specific file.

Sincerely,

-

Thomas P, Makens
Environmental Scientist Ii1

pc: GMD#3







Puong: (629) 276-2901
Fax: (620) 276-9315
www.agriculture.ks.gov

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Drvision oF WATER RESOURCES
Garoer Crry Fierp OrrFicE
2508 Jouws StreEET

Garoen Crry, KS 67846-2804

Governor Jerr Coryer, M.D.
JackE McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

May 18, 2018

SHERWYN & KARI ANN UNRUH
2325 50THRD
COPELAND KS 67837
RE: Water Right 12597

Dear Mr. & Mrs Unruh:
This is to advise you that Batavia Farms has filed an application for approval of the Chief
Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the point

of diversion under the above referenced application.

You can find the complete application posted by water right file number as referenced
above at www.agriculture. ks.eov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices

You are notified on this proposed change in point of diversion so that you may furnish
this office with any comments or other information you may want to submit. Such comments ot
other information must be received in this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, an
appointment could be arranged for additional assistance, Please refer to the file number when
you contact us if you wish to discuss a specific file.

Sincerely,

IL_/_

Thomas P. Makens
Environmental Scientist 111

pe: GMD#3







Prowe: (620) 276-2901
Fax: (620) 276-9315
www.agriculture ks.gov

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Division or WATER RESOURCES
Garoen Crry FELD OFFICE
2508 JoHNS STREET

Ganrpen Crry, K8 67846-2804

Governor JEFF CoLyer, ML.D.
Jackie McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

May 18, 2018

CROP PRODUCTION SERVICES
3005 ROCKY MOUNTAIN AVE
LOVELAND CO 80538
RE: Water Right 12597

Dear Manager:
This is to advise you that Batavia Farms has filed an application for approval of the Chief
Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the point

of diversion under the above referenced application.

You can find the complete application posted by water right file number as referenced
above at www.aericulture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices

You are notified on this proposed change in point of diversion so that you may furnish
this office with any comments or other information you may want to submit. Such comments or
other information must be received in this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, an
appointment could be arranged for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when
you contact us if you wish to discuss a specific file.

Sincerely,

N~

Thomas P. Makens
Environmental Scientist 111

pc: GMD#3







DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Division oF Warer RESOURCES
Garpen Crry FiELD OFFICE
2508 Jouwns STREET

Garoen Crry, KS 67846-2804

Puowe: (620) 276-2901
Fax: (6200 276-9315
wwiw.agriculture ks.gov

Governor Jerr CoLYER, M.D.
Jackie McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

May 18, 2018
ARCHER DANIELS MIDLAND CO
4666 FARIES PARKWAY
DECATUR IL 62526
RE: Water Right 12597
Dear Manager:
This is to advise you that Batavia Farms has filed an application for approval of the Chief
Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the point

of diversion under the above referenced application.

You can find the complete application posted by water right file number as referenced
above at www.asriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices

You are notified on this proposed change in point of diversion so that you may furnish
this office with any comments or other information you may want to submit. Such comments or
other information must be received in this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, an
appointment could be arranged for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when

you contact us if you wish to discuss a specific file.

Sincerely,

Thomas P, Makens
Environmental Scientist 111

pe: GMD#3







Prone: (620) 276-2901
Fax: (620) 276-9315
www.agriciture ks.gov

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULFURE
Division oF Warer RESCURCES
GarpeN Crry FieLp OFFICE
2508 Jouns STREET

Garpen City, KS 67846-2804

Governor JErF CoLYER, M.D.
Jackie McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

May 18, 2018
DAVID AND KATHLEEN SCHAFER
452 WW ROAD
SUBLETTE KS 67877
RE: Water Right 12597
Dear Mr. & Mrs, Schafer:
This is to advise you that Batavia Farms has filed an application for approval of the Chief
Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the point

of diversion under the above referenced application.

You can find the complete application posted by water right file number as referenced
above at www.agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwi/water-appropriation/notices

You are notified on this proposed change in point of diversion so that you may furnish
this office with any comments or other information you may want to submit. Such comments or
other information must be received in this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, an
appointment could be arranged for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when
you contact us if you wish to discuss a specific file.

Sincerely,

Thomas P. Makens
Environmental Scientist 111

pc: GMD#3







DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
DivisioN oF WaTER RESOURCES
Garpen Crry Frern OFrFICE
2508 Jonuns STrEET

Garpen Crry, KS 67846-2804

PronE: (620) 276-2901
Fax: (620) 276-9315
www.agriculture ks.gov

Governor Jere COLYER, M.D.
JackE McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

May 18, 2018

GALE V FRANK
405 WW RD
COPELAND KS 67837
RE: Water Right 12597

Dear Mr. Frank:
This is to advise you that Batavia Farms has filed an application for approval of the Chief
Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the point

of diversion under the above referenced application.

You can find the complete application posted by water right file number as referenced
above at www.agriculture.ks.oov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices

You are notified on this proposed change in point of diversion so that you may furnish
this office with any comments or other information you may want to submit, Such comments or
other information must be received in this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office, If you would prefer, an
appointment could be arranged for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when
you contact us if you wish to discuss a specific file.

Sincerely,

2

Thomas P. Makens
Environmental Scientist 111

pc: GMD#3







DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Drvision oF WAYER RESOURCES
GarpeN Crry FiELD OFFICE
2508 Jorns STREET

Garpen City, KS 67840-2804

Puone: (620) 276-2901
Fax: (620) 276-9315
www.agriculture ks, gov

Governor JEFr Coryer, M.D.,
Jackie McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

May 18, 2018
MILTON & GLORIA ARNOLD
14955 S PIERCEVILLE RD
PIERCEVILLE KS 67868
RE: Water Right 12597
Dear Mr. & Mrs. Arnold:
This is to advise you that Batavia Farms has filed an application for approval of the Chief
Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the point

of diversion under the above referenced application.

You can find the complete application posted by water right file number as referenced
above at www.agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices

You are notified on this proposed change in point of diversion so that you may furnish
this office with any comments or other information you may want to submit. Such comments or
other information must be received in this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, an
appointment could be arranged for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when
you contact us if you wish to discuss a specific file.

Sincerely,

Thomas P. Makens
Fnavironmental Scientist II1

pe: GMD#3







PronE: (620) 276-2901
Fax: (620) 276-9315
www.agriculture.ks.gov

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Division oF WATER RESOURCES
Garpen Crry FisLp OrricE
2508 Jouns StREET

Garpen Crry, K8 67846-2804

GoverNor Jerr Coryer, M.D.
Jackie McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

May 18, 2018

SAM & JANICE UNRUH
2325 50TH RD
COPELAND KS 67837
RE: Water Right 12597

Dear Mr, & Mrs Unruh:
This is to advise you that Batavia Farms has filed an application for approval of the Chief
Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the point

of diversion under the above referenced application.

You can find the complete application posted by water right file number as referenced
above at www.agriculture ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwt/water-appropriation/notices

You are notified on this proposed change in point of diversion so that you may furnish
this office with any comments or other information you may want to submit. Such comments or
other information must be received in this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, an
appointment could be arranged for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when

you contact us if you wish to discuss a specific file.

Sincerely,

g

Thomas P. Makens
Environmental Scientist 111

pe: GMD#3







Report DateTuesday, June 5 2018
AMOUNT STATISTICS REPORT FOR PCINTS OF DIVERSION UNDER A 12597 40
########################################ﬂ#################ﬂﬂ#ﬂ###################################
AMOUNT STATISTICS REPORT FOR POINTS OF DIVERSION UNDER A 12597 00 IRR
Water Right and Points of Diversion Within .50 miles of point defined as:
750 Feet North and 5033 Feet West of the Southeast Corner of Section 23 T 278 R 31W
GROUNDWATER. ONLY

File Number Use ST SR Dist (ft) 04 O3 Q2 Q1 FeetN FeetW Sec Twp Rng ID Batt Auth Quan Add Quan Unit

A 3384 00 IRR NK G 2421 -- -- NC NW 3955 3790 26 27 31W 2 213.00 213,00 AF
A 12597 00 IRR NK G 0 -~ NW SW SW 750 5033 23 27 31W 5 160.00 160,00 AF
A 16349 00 IRR NK G 2421 -~ -- NC NW 3955 3790 26 27 31W 2 111.00 111.00 AF
BA__ 24703 00 IRR WK G 2064 -- SE SW MW 2661 4250 23 27 31W 7 320.00 320.00 AF
A __ 27093 00 IRR NK G 2383 -- 8§ SE NE 2700 940 22 27 31w 3 170,00 170.00 AF
A 319611 00 IND NK G 486 -- SW 8W SW 295 50830 23 27 31W 4 3,22 3.22 AF
Total Net Quantities Authorized: Direct Btorage
Totai Requested Amount. (AF) = .00 .00
Total Permitted Amount (AF) = .00 .00
Total Inspected Amount (AF)} = .00 .00
Total Pro Cert Amount (AF) = .00 .00
Total Certified Amount (AF) = 977.22 .00
Total Vested Amount (AF) = .00 .00
TOTAL AMOUNT {AF) = 977.22 .00

An * after the scurce of supply indicates a pending application for change under the file number.
An * after the ID indicates a 15 AF exemption was granted under the file number.
A "G in the Batt column indicates the GEO CTR of a battery. A “B" indicates a well in the battexy.

The number in the Batt cclumn is the number of wells in the battery.

Water Rights and Points of Diversion Within .50 miles of point defined as:

750 Feet Neorth and 5033 Feet West of the Southeast Corner of Section 23 T 278 R 31W
GROUNDWATER ONLY
WATER USE CORRESPONDENTS:

File Number Use 8T 8R
A 3384 00 IRR NK G
> SAM UNRUH JR

> 2325 50TH RD
> COPELAND K8 67837

A 12597 00 IRR NK G
> THAYNE SCHAFER

> 458 WW RD
» COPELAND KS 67837

A 16349 00 IRR NK G |
> SAM UNRUH JR

> 2325 50TH RD
> COPELAND KS 67837



Report DateTuesday, June 5 2018
A 24703 00 IRR NK @G
> MILTON & GLORIA ARNOLD
>
> 14955 5 PIERCEVILLE RD
> PIERCEVILLE KS 67868

A 274%3 00 IRR NK G
> GALE V FRANK

>

> 405 WW RD

> COPELAND KS 67837

A 392611 00 IND NK G
> ARCHER DANIELS MIDLAND CO

> 492 WW RD
> COPELAND KS 67837

FHHHHHREEEHEHEHHHRHEHEHHHRRERRRRE B B HERHRER R S O



Repoxt DateTuesday, June 5 2018

Water Rights and Points of Diversion Within .50 miles of point defined as:
934 £t N and 211 ft W of the 8E Corner of Section 22, T 278, R 31W
Located akt: 100.68%251 West Longitude and 37.680812 North Latitude

GROUNDWATER ONLY

File Number Tse ST SR Dist (fL) Q4 Q3 Q2 Q1 FeetN FeetW Sec Twp Rng ID Batt Auth Quan Add Quan Unit

A 12597 00 IRR NK G 577 -- NW SW SW 750 5033 23 27 31W 5 160.00 160.0C AF
A 24703 00 TRR NK G 2139 -- SE 8W NW 2661 4250 23 27 31W 7 320.00 320.00 AF
A 27093 00 IRR NK G 1838 -- SW SE NE 2700 940 22 27 31W 3 170.00 170.00 AF
A 35611 00 IND WK G 832 -~ SW SW 5W 295 5050 23 27 3IW 4 3.22 3.22 AF

Total Net Quantities Authorized: Direct Storage
Total Requested Amount (AF) = .00 .00
Total Permitted Amount {AF) = .00 .00
Total Inspected Amcunt {AF) = .00 ,00
Total Pro_Cert BAmount (AF) = .00 .00
Total Certified Amount (AF) = 653.22 .00
Total Vested Amount. (AF} = .00 .00
TOTAL AMOUNT {AF) = £53.22 .00

An * after the source of supply indicates a pending applicaticn for change for the file number.
An * after the ID indicates a 15 AF exemption was granted for the file number.
A "&Y in the Babt column indicates the GEO CTR of a battery. A "B* indicates a well in the battery.

The number in the Batt column is the number of wells in the battery.

Wakber Rights and Points of Diversion Within .50 miles of point defined as:
100.68925%t West Longitude and 37.680812 North Latitude

GROUNDWATER ONLY

WATER USE CORRESPONDENTS :

Fila Number Use 8T SR
A 12597 00 IRR NK G
> THAYNE SCHAFER

> 458 WW RD
> COPELAND KS 67837

A__ 24703 00 IRR NK @
> MILTON & GLORIA ARNOLD

> 14355 8§ PIERCEVILLE RD
> PIERCEVILLE KS 67868

A 27093 0C IRR NK G

> GALE V FRAENK

= 405 WW RD

> COPELAND KS 67837

A 39611 00 IND WK G
> ARCHER DANIELS MIDLAND CO
>

> 492 WW RD



Report DateTuesday, June 5 2018
> COPELAND KS 67837



Prong: (620) 276-2901
Fax: (620) 276-9315
www.agriculture.ks.gov

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Division oF WATER RESOURCES
GarpeN Crry FieLp OrrFice
2508 Joins STREET

Garpen Crry, K8 67846-2804

GoverNor Jerr CoLyer, M.D.
Jackie McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

June 5, 2018
Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No 3
409 Campus Drive, Suite 106
Garden City KS 67846
Re: Water Right file number 12597
Dear Mr. Norquest;

Batavia Farms has applied to relocate the well authorized by the above water right
number, There are potentially 8 neighboring wells within % mile of the requested.

We are delaying action for 15 days on the change application to allow you time to review
and provide a recommendation if you feel one is warranted.

Thank you and as alWays feel free to call or write us at any time.

Sincerely;

Thomas P Makens

TPM:tpm







o s Southwest Kansas
WATER MANAGEMENT Groundwater Management District No. 3
7 e
FOR ﬁ?\‘}gig BT %‘?;:;{-"“} W 2009 E. Spruce Street
: Garden City, Kansas 67846
GMD3 : (620) 275-7147 phone  (620) 275-1431 fax
=S www.gmd3,org
June 6, 2018
Thomas P, Makens RECEIVED
Division of Water Resources ;
2508 N Johns Street JUN 67 2018

Garden City, Kansas 67846 . :
Garden Cily Fisld Office
o . . . . Division of Water ;.:QG.QOU,,] .
RE:  Application for Change in Point of Diversion eobices
Water Right, File No. 12597
Applications for Change in Place of Use

Water Right, File Nos. 6142, 12597 & 12763

Dear Thomas:

We have completed a review of the applications for the above referenced water rights.
The proposals are not in conflict with the Management Program of the Southwest Kansas
Groundwater Management District No. 3 (GMD3), The proposed distance moved and well
spacing for WR 12597, since they are increasing spacing not currently met to WR 39611, is in
accordance with K.A.R. 5-23-3(c)(2). Minimum spacing to all other wells is met. The proposed
change in place of use on all three water rights, to create a complete overlap, is in accordance
with KAR 5-5-11(b)(1). 1t is therefore recommended that the applications be approved at this
time.

Thank you for the opportunity to review the applications and to provide a
recommendation, If you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,

Jason L. Norquest
Assistant Manager

Serving Southwest Kansas Sincel976




GMD3 Change Review

File No(s).: 6142, 12597 & 12763. DWR office: _GC.
App filed to change: PD (12597) & PU on all 3.
Is Landowner(s) correct in WRIS: .

H'NO, is documentation included? RECEIVED
Is Water Use Correspondent correct in WRIS? . o
If NO, is documentation included? JUN 97 2018
Regulation(s) Reviewed: KAR 5-23-3 & KAR 5-3-11 Garden City Field Office
- Point of diversion ID No(s) _05 being changed. Division of Water Resources
ft. North ft. West
Authorized PD 750 5033 Sect 23-27-31
Proposed PD 904 211 sect 22-27-31
Difference -154 N 458 W
aZz+b2=c2 23716 209764  483.1977 foot move NW

GPS for proposed PD: Lat: _37.68081 Long:_-100.68925,
[s proposed PD stacking on existing WRs? _No.

[s Proposed PU overlapping existing WRs? _Complete overlap on all 3 water rights, plus

reduction in acres for 12597 .
Land Owner(s) notified: _Appears so.

Name _ . Name
Address __. Address .
Zip . Zip .
Neighboring certified well(s) notified: _Appears so.
Name _ . Name
Address . Address __,
Zip _ Zip .
Domestic well(s) notified: Spacing is MET.
Name . Name
Address _ . Address

Zip . Zip .

Base Acres: Not needed for a complete overlap.

Perfected Acres:

irr. Return-Flow %

Current acres:

6142: 320 (South half of 22)

12597: 85 (68.8 proposed on reduction)(SW of 23)

12763: 146 (separate acres in NE of 27)( Also overlaps 292 acres in S2 of 22 w/6142)
Total acres are 551

Proposed acres with reduction is 534.8 acres.

1036AF total authorized with the limitations that are in place on 12763,
That would be 1.9AF/acre after the reduction in acres proposed for 12597.




GMD3 Change Review

[s a waiver needed: No.

Final Recommendation: The overlap, including the request to reduce acres, to create a
complete overlap is in line with KAR 5-5-11(b)(1). The proposed PD change for 12597
does NOT meet spacing to WR 39611, however it does improve current spacing by more
than 350", which is allowed under KAR 5-23-3(c)(2). Staff therefore recommends
approval of all the applications.

RECEIVED

JUN §7 2018

/\/ Garden Ciy Fiekl Otfics
‘ Division of Water Rasources
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Report DateTuesday, June 5 2018
Water Rights and Points of Diversion Within 1.00 miles of point defined as: _
02577
904 £t N and 211 ft W of the SE Corner of Section 22, T 278, R 31V Qaf"""'J
Located at: 100.689251 test Longitude and 37.680812 North Latitude
GROUNDWATER ONLY

File Number Use ST SR Pist {(Ft) 04 Q3 Q2 Q1 FeetM FeetW Sec Twp Rng ID Batt Auth_Quan Add_Quan TUnit

A 1207 00 IRR MK & 4898 <% -- NC ME 3960 1285 26 27 31V 235,00  215.00 A [°0¢

A 3384 00 IRR NK G 2916 .-- NC NW 3955 3790 26 27 31W 274 213,00 213.00 ARjU¥
4695 00 IRR MK G 5177 =- SE 80 HW ---=n ---== 27 27 320.00 320.00 AF}"IDJ

A €142 00 IRR NK G* 3441 £~ GW SE SW 160 3560 22 27 31U Y 360.00 AF ngoo’

}\:? 2597 00 IRR NK G* -E—Q-? 577 -- NW SW SW 750 5033 23 27 31W 160.00 AR i3

-]
-
=
=
H
m
n
=
5
.
,,
=
[~ 5 =

5
;\_j’) 2763 00 IRR NK G* 3441 -- SW SE SW 160 3580 22 27 31W [5 4 40,00 AF
Same 4098 =-/5w sW NE 2772 2525 27 27 31M 5 400.00 AF}}00
A__ 14232 00 IRR NK G 516¢ ?NC w2 NW 3750 4520 22 27 31W 2 270,00 AF JLd
A__ 16212 00 IRR NK G 3592 S~ NW NW SE 2500 2315 23 27 3IW 6 700.00 700.00 AF ?3"‘)
A 16349 00 IRR NK G 291 -~ -- NC MW 3955 23780 26 27 31W (2 111.00 111.00 AF
A__ 24703 00 IRR EK G 21329 Z SE SN NW 2661 4250 23 27 31w 7 320.00 120,00 AF AP
A__ 27093 00 IRR NK G 1938 <- SW SE NE 2700 940 22 27 3 3 170,00 170.00 AF \"\%
A___ 31931 00 IRR MK G 3387 <2 NE SW NE 3895 1800 22 27 3lW 6 206,00 200.00 AF ‘“I’«J
A 39611 Q0 IND NK © Cj’_';a}’_g—_/?fsw 8W SW 295 5090 23 27 31W 4 3.22 31.22 AF v
Potal Nebt Quantities Authorized: Direct Storage e e o o
Total Requested Amount (AF) = .00 .00 ;*;:{:EEE\!E:g}
Total Permitted Amcunt (AF) = 00 .00
Total Inspected Amount {AF) = .00 .00 : JUN 67 7018
Total Pro_Cert Amount (AF} = .00 .00
Total Certified Amount (AF) = 1502.22 .00 Garden City Field Office
Total Vested  Amount (AF) = .00 .00 Division of Waler Resources
TOTAL AMOUNT {(AF) = 31502.22 .00

An * after the source of supply indicates a pending application for change for the file number.

An * after the ID indicates a 15 AF exemption was granted for the file number.

A "G* in the Babt column indicates the GEO CTR of a battery. A "B indicates a well in the battery.
The number in the Batt column is the number of wells in the battery.

Water Rights and Points of Diversion Within 1.00 miles of point defined as:
100.689251 West Longitude and  37.68081l2 Morth Latitude

GROUNDWATER ONLY

WATER USE CORRESPONDENTS:

File Number Use ST SR
A 1207 00 IRR NK G
> ORVILLE L WILLIAMS

>

» 11304 BB RD

> MONTEZUMA KS 67867

A__ 3384 00 IRR NK G
> SAM UNRUH JR

> 2325 50TH RD
» COPELAND K8 67837



A——

>

>

=

>

Y

>

>

>

b

4695 00 IRR NK &
ROBERT M WIGHTENGALE

2225 S0TH RD
COPELAND XS 67837

€142 00 IRR NK G
GARETSON BROTHERS

2334 120TH RD
COPELAND KS 67837

12597 00 IRR NK @
THAYNE SCHAFER

4158 WW RD
COPELAND KS 67837

12763 00 IRR NK G
GARETSON BROTHERS

2394 120TH RD
COPELAND KS 67837

14232 00 IRR NK G
GALE V FRANK

405 WW RD
COPELAND KS £7837

16212 00 IRR NK G
KELSEY & MARY UNRUH

2086 40TH RD
COPELAND KS 67837

16349 00 IRR NK @
SAM UNRUH JR

2325 50TH RD
COPELAND KS 678317

24703 00 IRR NK G
MILTON & GLORIA ARNOLD

14955 S PIERCEVILLE RD
PIERCEVILLE K3 67868

27093 00 IRR NK G
GALE V FRANK

405 WW RD

Report DateTuesday, June 5 2018

RECEIVED

e e B
JUN 67 2018
Giarden City Fiald Offica
Division of Water Resources



>

-

>

>
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Report DateTuesday, June 5 2018
COPELAND KS 67837
11931 00 IRR MK G
GALE V FRANK

405 WW RD
COPELAND KS 67837

319611 00 IND NK G

ARCHER DANTELS MIDLAND CO %{‘ ')//;4-(—1'_)‘2’

492 WY RD
COPELAND K& 67837

RECEIVED

JUN 07 2008

Gard

. raan City Fiely Office
division of Walar Resoutcag




Report DateTuesday, June 5 2018

AMOUNT STATISTICS REPORT FOR POINTS OF DIVERSION UNDER A 12597 00
HHARH B AR R SR E R DB D BRI R R DU B A RS BB R R BB SRR R BB S U BB DRGSR R OB BRUEBY
AMOUNT STATISTICS REPORT FOR POINTS OF BIVERSICN UNDER A 12597 ¢0 IRR (L;rfe"‘é

Water Right and Points of Divexsion Within 1.00 miles of point defined as:
750 Feet North and 5033 PFeet West of the Southeast Corner of Section 23 T 275 R 31W
GROUNDWATER ONLY

NN C O E NS S S e EAR A M N e RS e T IO A NS S OO R A ONaNN S e A R B S OO e Y R S ST OS D OO SONE A pea e N S aE S S o
File Number Use ST SR Dist (£t} Q4 Q3 Q2 Q1 FeetN PeetW Sec Twp Rng ID Batt Auth Quan Add_Quan Unit
A 1207 00 IRR NK G 4323 -~ ~=- NC NE 3960 1285 26 27 31iW 4 235.00 235,00 AF
A 3384 00 IRR NK G 2421 -- ~-- NC NW 3955 3780 26 27 31W 2 213.00 213.00 AF
A_ 6142 00 IERR NK G+ 3923 -- SW SE 8W 160 3560 22 27 31w 5 360.00 360.00 AF
A 12597 00 IRR NK G* 0 -- NW sW sW 750 5033 23 27 31w 5 160.00 160.00 AF
A 12763 00 IRR NK G* 3923 -~ SW SE 8W 160 3560 22 27 31iw ] 444 .00 40.00 AF
Same 4232 -- SW SW NEB 2772 2525 27 27 31W 5 493.00 400.00 AF
A 16212 00 IRR NK G 3238 -- NW NW SE 2500 2315 23 27 31W [ T00.00 700,00 AP
L. 16349 00 IRR NK G 242} -- -- NC NW 3985 3790 26 27 31W 2 111.00 111.00 AP
A__ 24703 00 IRR NK G 2065 ~- SE SW NW 2661 4250 23 27 31w 7 320.00 320.00 AF
A 27093 00 IRR NK G 2383 -- SW SE NE 2700 940 22 27 A 3 170.00 170.00 AF
A__ 31931 00 IRR NK @ 3854 -~ NE S5V NE 3898 1800 22 27 231 [ 200.00 200,00 AF
A_ 39611 00 IND NK G 456)~~ SW 8Y SW 295 5090 23 27 Ay 4 3.22 3.22 AF
AR RN OOE OO eSS S A EEANANOOEOOnS S ST e A OB DS S SRR - T S
Total Net Quantities Authorized: Direct Storage S
RECEIVED
Total Requested Amount (AF} = .00 .00
Total Permitted Amount (AF) = .00 Q0
Total Inspected Bmount (AF) = .00 .00 Jijhé @ ? 2818
Total Pro Cert Amount (AF} = .00 .00
Total Certified Amount (AF) =  2912.22 .00 Garden City Fleld Office
Total Vested  Amount {AF) = .00 .00 Division of Waler Resources
TOTAL AMOUNT {AF} = 2912.22 .00

An * after the source of supply indicates a pending application for change under the file number,
An * after the ID indicates & 15 AF exemption was granted under the file number.

A "G" in the Batt column indicates the GEQ CTR of a battery. A "B" indicates a well in the battery.
The number in the Batt column is the number of wells in the battery.

Water Rights and Points of Diveraion Within 1.00 miles of peint defined as:

750 Feet North and 5033 Feet West of the Southeast Corner of Sectieon 23 T 278 R 31W
GROUNDWATER ONLY
WATER USE CORRESPONDENTS:

poooossoaRSRdsssoEsen TnRERTR zraoEaR N N S S RO NN O N O e S S S NN SRS RO SRS B o

File Number Use ST SR
A_ 1207 00 IRR NK G
» ORVILLE L WILLIAMS

>

» 11304 BE RD

> MONTEZUMA KS 67867

A__ 3384 00 IRR MK G
> SAM UNRUH JR

> 2325 50TH RD
> COPELAND KS 6783%



Report DateTuesday, June S 2018

A__ 6142 00 YRR NK G
»  GARETSON BROTHERS
»

> 2394 120TH RD
> COPELAND KS 67837

A__ 12597 00 IRR NK G
» THAYNE SCHRFER

> 458 WW RD
> COPELAND KS 67837

A__ 12763 00 IRR NK G

> GPRETSON BROTHERS e e o o gy g o

5 RECEWVED

> 2384 120TH RD

> COPELAND KS 67837 JUN @? ?mg

S m e

A__ 16212 00 IRR NK G Garden City Fleld Office
> KELSEY & MARY UNRUH Division of Water Resources

> 2086 40TH RD
> COPELAND KS €7837

A__ 16349 00 IRR NK G
» SAM UNRUH JR

> 2325 50TH RD
> COPELAND K5 67837

A__ 24703 00 IRR NK G
» MILTON & GLORIA ARNOLD

» 14955 § PIERCEVILLE RD
> PIBRRCEVILLE KS 67868

A__ 27083 00 IRR NX G
> GALE V FRANK -

>

> 405 WW RD

> COPELAND KS 67837

B 31931 00 IRR NK G
> GALE V FRANK

» 405 WW RD
» COPELAND XS 67837

A_. 39611 00 IND NK &
H] ARCHER DANIELS MIDLAND CO
>

» 492 W4 RD




JUN §7 2018
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22 INPUTS o

s Longitude Pl Latitude - L
Point 1 | -100.680250] 37.680810] Proposed 12597 SCENVED
Point 2. ] -100.691939] :-37.679231|Domestic in 22-27-31

— JUN 87 2018
Degrees Longitude per Foot 3.45519858E-08
Degrees Latitude per Foot 2.74624352E-06 oo iden City Field Offing
RN Of Water Resources
Distance Between Points (ft) 968

Instruction 3
1. ‘Enter Long
2. Click: "Compute Dlstance Between' Pomts" button.




INPUTS ... . .
e Longitude:: [Latitude .-
Point 1 | -100.689250] - 37.680810]Proposed 12597

[Point 2 | -100.687320] . 37.684669] Domestic in 23-27-31 - g RECENED
NN

Degrees Longitude per Foot 3.45532470E-06 SN e

Degrees Latitude per Foot 2,74624223E-06 v Lu JuM 7 2018

Distance Between Points (ft} 1512 Garden City Field Office

Division of Waler Resources




TOINPUTS o

B Longitude":_i--- Latitude = e -
Point1° -'100.689_2_50 “37.680810]Proposed 12597 \ o
Point 2 | -100.687359] 37.679248| Domestic in 23-27-31 L v O RECEIVED
Degrees Longitude per Foot 3.45519899E-06 JUN 07
Degrees l.atitude per Foot 2.74624351E-06 ¢ 2018

. ' Garden City Fald Office
Distance Between Polnts (ft) 780 qd\\: Division of Wale Resoum{;s

Instruct:on







Southwest Kansas

WATER MANAGEMENT "
EOR SOUTEWEST Groundwater Management District No. 3
KANSAS 2009 E. Spruce Street
Garden City, Kansas 67846
GMD3 (620) 275-7147 phone  (620) 275-1431 fax
www.gmd3.org
June 6, 2018

Thomas P. Makens RECEIVED
Division of Water Resources

2508 N Johns Street JUN 082018

Garden City, Kansas 67846
Garden Cily Feld Offics
RE:  Application for Change in Point of Diversion Livision of Water Resources
Water Right, File No. 12597
Applications for Change in Place of Use
Water Right, File Nos, 6142, 12597 & 12763

Dear Thomas:

We have completed a review of the applications for the above referenced water rights.
The proposals are not in conflict with the Management Program of the Southwest Kansas
Groundwater Management District No. 3 (GMD3). The proposed distance moved and well
spacing for WR 12597, since they are increasing spacing not currently met to WR 39611, isin
accordance with K.A R. 5-23-3(c)(2). Minimum spacing to all other wells is met. The proposed
change in place of use on all three water rights, to create a complete ovetlap, is in accordance
with KAR 5-5-11(b)(1). It is therefore recommended that the applications be approved at this
time.

Thank you for the opportunity to review the applications and to provide a
recommendation. If you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to confact us,

Sincerely,

Jason L. Norquest
Assistant Manager

Serving Southwest Kansas Sincel976







Makens, Timm [KDA]

From: Meyer, Mike [KDA]

Sent: Wednesday, June 13, 2018 3:26 PM

To: Makens, Thom [KDA]

Subject: FW: 12597 redrill 500 ft deep 10100 ft from HS3

Please put this note in the file and proceed.

From: Munson, John

Sent: Wednesday, June 13, 2018 2:17 PM

To: Meyer, Mike [KDA] <Mike.Meyer@ks.gov>

Cc: Beightel, Chris [KDA] <Chris.Beightel@ks.gov>
Subject: RE: 12597 redrill 500 ft deep 10100 ft from HS3

i don’t think so. The wells we have monitored have not shown a significant direct influence from that far away,

John

From: Meyer, Mike [KDA]

Sent: Wednesday, June 13, 2018 2:09 PM

To: Munson, John <jehn.Munson@ks.gov>

Cc: Beightel, Chris [KDA] <Chris.Beightel @ks.gov>
Subject: FW: 12597 redrill 500 ft deep 10100 ft from HS3
Importance: High

John is this application a concern for more in-depth review to ensure it will not impair?

From: Makens, Thom [KDA]

Sent: Wednesday, June 13, 2018 2:02 PM

To: Meyer, Mike [KDA] <Mike.Meyer@ks.gov>
Subject: 12597 redrill 500 ft deep 10100 ft from HS3

Approvable?

Thom Makens

276-2901

KDA-DWR

2508 lohn 5t

Garden City KS 67846-2804
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STATE OF KANSAS, HASKELL COUNTY
This instrument was filed for record on

March 12,2018 3:56 PM and
Recorded in Book 236 Page 600691

Feas: $38,00 201800188

Hodfna

Candy Huffine , Reglster of Deads

EXECUTOR'S DEED

THIS INDENTURE made on March _*7_, 2017, by and between DON K, KOEHN,
EXECUTOR OF THE ESTATE OF LUELLA KOEHN, DECEASED, 2s GRANTOR and

ﬁ(ZS‘%7

BATAVIA FARMS, LLC

as GRANTEE.

Grantor, acting under express powers granted by the will of Luella Koehn, deceascd, has
sold the real estate hereinafier described in consideration of the sum of One Hundred Thirty-
seven Thousand Six Hundred Dollars ($137,600), the receipt of which is acknowledged, and
Grantor by these presents grants, bargains, sells, and conveys unto Grantee, its successors and
assigns, all tight, title, and interest of Luella Koehn, deceased, discharged from liability of her
debts, in and to all the following described real estate in Haskell County, Kansas:

SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED FOR DESCRIPTION

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the above granted premises, together with the
appurtenances and hereditaments and every part thereof, unto the Grantes, its successors and

assigns.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has signed this instrument March Z , 2018

ES’I‘AT%OF LUE yOEHN DECEASED

DonK Koehn, Executor

STATE OF MISSISSIFPI )

)
COUNTY OFQ\ic¥gea )

"The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on March "7 2018, by
Don K, Koehn, as Executor of the estate of Luella Koehn, deceased.

ﬁotary Public

“ummm.,,

My Term Expires: o e
9-32-AD o anetn 6»,

[
“‘z o‘fﬂ! M\S‘E’“\\‘
""lmmm!“‘

KYLER G. KNOBBE
EO. 80X 957
CIMARRON, KAMSAS 67835 -
Garden 1)

Enobbe@ucom,ne

Py g 15
R LN Y P
RHC

EIVED

VAR 1 5 2013

{620 8552100 . .t
Y Fle i
Division of fsrfl %4 Office

&i Resaurces
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RECEWED

MAR 152018

Garden City Feld Gifice
Diivision of Walsr Hesources
EXHIBIT A TO EXECUTOR’S DEED

New Tract of Land located in the Southwest Quarter of Section 23, Township
27 South, Range 31 West of the 6th P.M., Haskell County, Kansas, more
particularly deseribed as follows:

Commencing at the West Quarter corner of said Section 23 being a found 172"
R-bar, Matthews;

thence South 38°26'46" East on the North line of said Southwest Quarter of
Section 23 a distance of 653.00 feet to the point of beginning being a found
1/2" R-bar, CPS;

thence continuing South 88°26'46" East on said North line of Section 23 a
distance of 964,01 feet to a set 1/2" R-bar, CPS cap typical;

thence South G1°43'05" West on a Tract line a distance of 2381,87 feetto a
set 1/2" R-bar;

thence North §8°26'46" West on a Tract line a distance of §58.00 feet to a
set 1/2" R-bar;

thence North 01°43'05" East on a Tract line a distance of 19.96 feet to a

set 1/2" R-bar;

thence North 88°21'38" West on a Tract line a distance of 341 4] feetfoa
found 5/8" R-bar, Gilson 0.5 feet South;

thence North 00°0('22" East on a Tract line a distance 59.52 feet to a found
1/2" R-bar, Parks;

thence South 88°32'57" East on a Tract line a distance of 320.00 feetto a
found 1/2" R-bar, Parks;

thence North 01°27'03" East on a Tract line a distance of 220.00 feetto a
found 8 inch steel post, ADM;

thence North 34°48'16" West on a Tract line a distance of 217.02 feetto a
found 1/2" R-bar, Parks;

thence North 88°32'57" West on a Tract line a distance of 352,66 feetto a
found 1/2" R-bar, Parks;

thence North 01°24'53" East on a Tract line a distance of 315.00 feet to a
found 5/8" R-bar, Gilson,

thence North 88°22'44" West on a Tract line a distance of 251,30 feet
witnessed to the East by a 30 foot offset 5/8" R-bar, Gilson;

thence North 01°43'05" East on the West line of said Section 23 a distance
of 836.90 feet witnessed to the East by a 24 foot offset 1/2" R-bar, CPS;
thence South 89°57'54" East on a Tract line a distance of 471.23 feet to a
found 1/2" R-bar, CPS;

thence on a Tract non-tangential curve to the right having a deita angle of
17°06'29", a radius of 1220.40 feet, an arc length of 364.41 feet, a chord
length of 363.03 feet, and a chord bearing of North 31°46'24" Eastto a
found 1/2" R-bar, CPS;

thence North 01°44'12" East on a Tract line a distance of 428,79 feet to the
point of beginning containing 68.8 acres, more or less,



General Information Monday March 19 2018 11:46:45 AM

Subject Property: 0410162300000001030

D - R301908 Click here to locate on Map
ARCHER-DANIELS MIDLAND CO No property photo available
00000 WW RD, Sublette, KS 67877.

S23, T27, R31W, ACRES 2.7, BEG 253'E & 713.1'N SW COR SW4, TH N25',
E352.6', SE217', $220', W320', N370', W161' TO POB.

iy quae Jor use in leg:

ATTN: RICH DYE 4666 FARIES PKWY
DECATUR, IL. 62526

Vacant Active 006 - LOCKPORT 476 300.6

201xxx 309-310

No Sale Details found. (Please login to view thisdata) .







General Information Monday March 19 2018 11:46:26 AM

Subject Property: 0410162300000004000

R116 Click here to locate on Map
ARCHER-DANIELS MIDLAND CO No propetty photo available

00000 COUNTY ROAD, Sublette, KS 67877.

S23, T27, R31W, ACRES 5, TR 298'N(S) & 30'E SWCORSW FOR POB,

E386'(S), N370', W161', N25', W221', S395' TO POB.
descrzpt e s e

101 dequfe_;fof

ATTN: RICH DYE 4666 FARIES PKWY

ARCHER-DANIELS MIDLAND CO DECATUR, IL 62526

peliy Lype -

Commercial &

Tndustrial Active 006 - LOCKPORT 476 300.0

No Permit Details found.

Value Details

2017
$6,000

$1,554,000
$1,560,000

i
Book/Page 0096/0772 0149/0435

236Xxx 50-52

No Sale Details found. (Please log in to view this data)) =







General Information Monday March 19 2018 11:46:04 AM

Subject Property: 0410162300000004010

R303240 Click here to locate on Map
CROP PRODUCTION SERVICES No property photo available

COUNTY ROAD, Sublette, KS 67877, -

S23, T27, R31W, ACRES 1.7, BEG 1052'N & 30'E SWCORSEC; TH E221",
S315', W221', N315' TO POB.

P

. Mailing Address:
3005 ROCKY MOUNTAIN A
LOVELAND, CO 80538

No Permit Details found.
No Value Details found. -

Deed Book/Page

No Sale Details found. (Please log in to view this data.)







General Informanon S SRR S Monday Malch 19 2018 11:45; 43 AM -
Sutuect]?;opelty.0410162300000001040 S R e

. R302950 Click here to locate on Map
SCHAFER, KATHLEEN JANE No property photo available

00000 COUNTY ROAD, Sublette, KS 67877.

S23, T27, R31W, Acres 4.8, TR 30'E NWCORSW FOR POB, E385', §544',
W385', N544' TO POB

SCHAFER, KATHLEEN JANE 452 WW RD COPELAND KS 67837

Farm Homesite Active 006 - LOCKPORT 476 300.0

P elmtti)et‘uls s —

New garage $ vinyl
siding

2017

$340
$13,590
$13,930

2017
$2,000
$45,090
$47,090




(Please log in to view this data.)



